SERIES PH
Ordering Information
Power Relays
The PH Series of solid-state power
relays provide back-to-back SCR
output for severe inductive loads.
They feature superior false turn - o n
immunity and positive turn - o ff at high
d V / d T.
• Current ratings to 70 A
• Output voltage rating to 660 Vac
• AC or DC inputs
• 4 kV optical isolation
• Zero AC turn-on eliminates
EMI/RFI
• Maintenance free, no moving
parts
• Replaces mechanical contactors
• Eliminates thermal shock and
extends heater life
• RC snubber network for inductive
loads
• Thermal foil provided for mounting
on the base of the relay to
improve heat transfer
• UL recognized; CE and CSA
approved
Input Voltage
D = 4-32 Vdc
A = 90 to 140 Vac*
Accessory Part Numbers
Code
222A006U01 = 3"(76 mm) Heat Sink (1.3˚ c/w)
222A007U01 = 5"(127 mm) Heat Sink (1.1˚ c/w)
123C005U03 = Plastic Finger-Safe Cover
HSP1 = Thermal Foil
Options
0 = None
*R e q u i res Athena Model
“B” output device
PH-
Load Current
10 = 10 Amps
25 = 25 Amps
40 = 40 Amps
50 = 50 Amps
70 = 70 Amps
Line Voltage
24 = 24 to 280 Vac
48 = 36 to 660 Vac
10
®
52
CAUTION: DO NOT OPERATE A SOLID-STATE
POWER RELAY IN FREE AIR, OR
WITHOUT A PROPER HEAT SINK.
INPUTS
Model A (AC) Model D (DC)